

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10084/2012

S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tiwari,Adv.

SriroRNiaR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report in respect of Respondent No.1 is awaited.
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 granted four weeks' time for filing Counter
Affidavit.
List the matter on 18.4.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |