

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10084/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2011 in WP No.429/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kartiky Hari Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of this petition is adjourned for three weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master