

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10084/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2011 in WP No. 429/2006 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

Contempt Petition (C) No. 196/2014 in SLP(C) No. 10084/2012

Date : 16/04/2015 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the cases next week.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER