

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10084/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2011
in WP No. 429/2006 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Contempt Petition (C) No.196/2014 in SLP(C) No.10084/2012

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
(Mentioned by)
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kr. Vikkey, Adv.
Mohd. Naseem M., Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Adv.
For Vinod Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request, list on 12.04.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.02.13

11:52:04 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning proforma is attached herewith)