

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10084/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2011 in WP No.429/2006 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

DR. S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C)No.196/2014 In SLP(C) No.10084/2012 (X)

Date : 04-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig,AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey,AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari,Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Kumar Sethi,Adv. (DAG)
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,AOR

Mr. Kartikey,Adv.
Mr. Hari Gupta,Adv.
For Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a regular hearing (Non-miscellaneous) day in
the 3rd week of July, 2018.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer