

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10084/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2011 in WP No. 429/2006 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 196/2014 In SLP(C) No. 10084/2012 (X)

Date : 20-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, DAG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AORDr. Kartidey Hari Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AORMr. M.B. Ramasubnba Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Somyashree Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

The parties may file their written submissions  
within three days.

Judgment reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER

