

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10084/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2011 in WP No.429/2006 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

S.C. SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.196/2014 In SLP(C) No.10084/2012 (X)

Date : 05-12-2018 This matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Ms. Soumyashree Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

In view of the appeal being dismissed, the contempt petition does not survive.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File)